The NATIONAL TIME C2 Synchronized Series is a low profile strobe or horn/strobe combination that offers dependable
audible and visual alarms.
The C2 Series horns provide selections for high/low dBA, continuous/code 3 temporal horn sound settings for high
frequency tone, mechanical tone and chime tone. In addition the horn can be selected for a slow whoop tone operation.
The high to low dBA selection will reduce horn output dBA and is used in environments with low ambient noise levels.
The high frequency (2400 Hz) selection is recommended for use in remote signal applications. The low frequency (factory)
selection is recommended for use in evacuation signaling application. The C2 Series horns are factory shipped for code 3
temporal selection.

  on 2 Wires
• ADA Compliant; NFPA 72
• U.L. Listed
C2 SYNCHRONIZED SERIES
SIGNALING DEVICES
Tel: (248) 380-6264 • Fax: (248) 380-6268 • 28045 Oakland Oaks Court • Wixom, MI 48393w w w . n a t s c o . n e t w w w . n a t s c o . n e t BULLETIN F-387 RevA
Ordering Information and Specifications
Wiring Diagrams
Ordering Information
Model
Number
Nominal
Voltage
Candela Horn Rated Current Strobe Rated Current In Anechoic
Room @ 10 ft.24VDC 20VDC 24VDC 20VDC
SG-C2NS15Z 24 Vdc 15 55mA 66mA --
SG-C2NS1575Z “ 15/75 63mA 76mA --
SG-C2NS30Z “ 30 63mA 76mA --
SG-C2NS60Z “ 60 88mA 106mA --
SG-C2NS75Z “ 75 112mA 135mA --
SG-C2NS110Z “ 110 136mA 164mA --
SG-C2NS177Z “ 177 186mA 224mA --
SG-C2HS15Z “ 15 55mA 66mA 16mA 14mA 100dB
SG-C2HS1575Z “ 30 63mA 76mA 16mA 14mA 100dB
SG-C2HS30Z “ 30 63mA 76mA 16mA 14mA 100dB
SG-C2HS60Z “ 60 88mA 106mA 16mA 14mA 100dB
SG-C2HS75Z “ 75 112mA 135mA 16mA 14mA 100dB
SG-C2HS110Z “ 110 136mA 164mA 16mA 14mA 100dB
SG-C2HS177Z “ 177 186mA 224mA 16mA 14mA 100dB
SG-C2HNZ 24 Vdc -- -- -- 16mA 14mA 100dB
Part Number Description
SG-CBB Surface backbox
Mounting Options